

The Gazette  of Pakistan

EXTRAORDINARY  
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

---

ISLAMABAD, MONDAY, MAY 23, 1977

---

PART I

Acts, Ordinances, President's Orders and Regulations

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

*Islamabad, the 23rd May, 1977*

The following Act of Parliament received the assent of the President on the 19th May, 1977, and is hereby published for general information:

ACT No. XXVII of 1977

*An Act further to amend the Criminal Law Amendment (Special Court) Act, 1976*

WHEREAS it is expedient further to amend the Criminal Law Amendment (Special Court) Act, 1976 (XVII of 1976), for the purposes hereinafter appearing:

It is hereby enacted as follows:—

1. **Short title and commencement.**—(1) This Act may be called the Criminal Law Amendment (Special Court) (Amendment) Act, 1977.

(2) It shall come into force at once.

2. **Amendment of section 8, Act XVII of 1976.**—In the Criminal Law Amendment (Special Court) Act, 1976 (XVII of 1976), hereinafter referred to as the said Act, in section 8, for the words "only such part of the proceedings shall be published as may be approved by the Special Court" the words "the Special Court may prohibit the publication of the whole or any part of its proceedings" shall be substituted.

3. **Amendment of section 10, Act XVII of 1976.**—In the said Act, in section 10, in sub-section (1),—

(a) for the words "may receive" the words "shall receive" shall be substituted;

(271)

[1665 Ex. Gaz.]

Price: Ps. 9

- (b) in clause (d), for the words "the conclusions arrived at by the Supreme Court in its decision" the words "the judgment and findings of the Supreme Court" shall be substituted; and
- (c) in the proviso, for the word "conclusion" the word "finding" shall be substituted.

4. **Repeal.**—The Criminal Law Amendment (Special Court) (Amendment) Ordinance, 1977 (XIV of 1977), is hereby repealed.

M. A. HAO,  
Secretary.

---

*CORRIGENDA*

[to the *Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary*, Part I, dated the 30th April, 1977, containing Act Nos. X and XI of 1977].

Page No. 203—6th line from top *for* the word "purpose" *read* "purposes".

Page No. 204—6th line from bottom *add* "—" after colon at the end.

Page No. 204—10th line from bottom *add* "," after the word "of".

Page No. 204—26th line from bottom *add* "," after the word "machinery".

Page No. 205—3rd line from top *for* "sub-section (1), shall be inserted." *read* "sub-section (1)." shall be inserted."